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Check Point Abbreviation Highway Direction N W Speed Leg Cumulative Leg Cumulative

ROUTE 1
Denver DENVER Various Southwest 39º 44.35' 104º 59.42'
Indian Hills INDIAN_HILLS US 285 South 39º 37.00' 105º 14.23' 41 0:34 0:34 23 23
Bailey BAILEY US 285 South 39º 24.37' 105º 28.72' 50 0:29 1:03 24 47
Kenosha Pass KENOSHA US 285 South 39º 24.80' 105º 45.40' 48 0:24 1:27 19 66
Fairplay FAIRPLAY US 285 South 39º 13.48' 106º 00.12' 55 0:23 1:50 21 87
Johnson Village JOHNSON US 285 South 38º 48.65' 106º 06.40' 54 0:39 2:29 35 122
Poncha Springs PONCHA_SPGS US 285 South 38º 30.77' 106º 04.63' 51 0:26 2:55 22 144
Saguache SAGUACHE US 285 South 38º 05.25' 106º 08.52' 62 0:39 3:34 40 184
Center CENTER US 285 South 37º 44.89' 106º 08.94' 58 0:25 3:59 24 208
Del Norte DEL_NORTE CO 112 West 37º 40.73' 106º 21.20' 50 0:18 4:17 15 223
Wolf Creek Pass WOLF_CREEK US 160 West 37º 28.96' 106º 48.13' 53 0:40 4:57 35 258
Pagosa Springs PAGOSA US 160 West 37º 16.16' 107º 00.59' 49 0:28 5:25 23 281
Durango DURANGO US 160 West 37º 16.52' 107º 52.81' 51 1:10 6:35 60 341
Mesa Verde NP Entrance MESA_VERDE US 160 West 37º 20.44' 108º 24.68' 54 0:40 7:15 36 377
Far View Lodge FAR_VIEW Mesa Top Ruins Road Southwest 37º 15.56' 108º 29.63' 31 0:29 7:44 15 356

ROUTE 2
Far View Lodge FAR_VIEW 37º 15.56' 108º 29.63'
Mesa Verde NP MESA_VERDE Mesa Top Ruins Road Northeast 37º 20.44' 108º 24.68' 31 0:29 0:29 15 15
Cortez CORTEZ US 160 West 37º 20.93' 108º 35.15' 47 0:14 0:43 11 26
Colorado / Utah Line STATE_LINE US 491 to CR G Southwest 37º 19.76' 109º 02.75' 42 0:41 1:24 29 55
Aneth ANETH CR 5068 Southwest 37º 12.97' 109º 11.23' 43 0:18 1:42 13 68
Bluff BLUFF UT 162 West 37º 17.06' 109º 33.11' 46 0:30 2:12 23 91
Junction UT 95 95_JUNCTION US 160 Northeast 37º 34.37' 109º 29.25' 63 0:21 2:33 22 113
Fry Canyon FRY_CANYON UT 95 North 37º 38.14' 110º 09.36' 55 0:55 3:28 50 163
Hite River Crossing HITE UT 95 North 37º 53.48' 110º 22.24' 48 0:30 3:58 24 187
Hanksville HANKSVILLE UT 95 North 38º 22.38' 110º 42.84' 49 0:59 4:57 48 235
Fruita FRUITA UT 24 West 38º 17.05' 111º 14.82' 48 0:48 5:45 38 225
Torrey TORREY UT 24 West 38º 17.93' 111º 25.15' 42 0:17 6:02 12 237
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ROUTE 3
Torrey TORREY 38º 17.93' 111º 25.15'
Brown's Lane BROWN UT 24 West 38º 31.85' 111º 50.17' 51 0:40 0:40 34 34
Koosharem KOOSHAREM Brown's Lane West 38º 30.62' 111º 52.88' 30 0:06 0:46 3 37
Otter Creek OTTER_CRK UT 62 South 38º 09.96' 112º 01.61' 60 0:26 1:12 26 63
Junction Hwy 89 89_JUNCTION UT 62 West 38º 12.62' 112º 13.47' 52 0:15 1:27 13 76
Bear Valley BEAR_VALLEY US 89 South 37º 57.91' 112º 24.74' 57 0:22 1:49 21 97
Junction I-15 I-15_JUNCTION UT 20 West 38º 04.31' 112º 41.32' 55 0:23 2:12 21 118
Cedar City CEDAR_CITY I-15 South 37º 05.79' 113º 34.10' 74 0:29 2:41 36 154
Saint George ST_GEORGE I-15 South 37º 05.79' 113º 34.10' 62 0:50 3:31 52 206
Mesquite MESQUITE I-15 South 36º 48.33' 114º 04.03' 59 0:40 4:11 39 245
Las Vegas / Exit 33 LAS_VEGAS_33 I-15 South 36º 02.59' 115º 10.84' 68 1:21 5:32 92 337
Pahrump PAHRUMP NV 160 West 36º 12.50' 115º 59.03' 43 1:14 6:46 53 390
Death Valley Junction DV_JUNCTION NV 160 / Bella Vista Rd Northwest 36º 18.02' 116º 24.64' 50 0:37 7:23 31 421
Furnace Creek FURNACE_CRK CA 190 West 36º 27.48' 116º 52.25' 55 0:33 7:56 30 451

Total: 21:42 1,044
NOTE: Distances and times are approximate.  Individual results may vary, depending on driving habts.  Not to be used for navigation.
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